Gear pumps
KF 0 stainless steel
with magnetic coupling
Zahnrad-Pumpen
KF 0
KF 0 mit Magnetkupplung
Gear pumps KF 0 stainless steel
2 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935 0 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu

Gear pumps KF 0 stainless steel
4 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935 0 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Type key
KF 0/ 2.5 S 1 0 K P00 0QT 2/ 516
Seal
2 FKM
32 PTFE
82 Liquid seal (quench) FKM
98 Liquid seal (quench) PTFE
Type of connection
K Pipe thread
Outboard flange
0 Without angle foot
Mounting
S Flange version
Direction of rotation
1 Right
2 Left
Nominal size
1.0 / 1.6 / 2.5 / 4.0
Product name
Special number for stainless steel design
0 Design code
Q Housing material stainless steel
T Type of gearing: Stainless steel spur toothed
P Shaft end cylindrical
0 Without 2nd shaft end
0 Without end cover
Gear pumps KF 0 stainless steel
5KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935 0 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Direction of rotation shown: right
Dimensions and weights
Inlet and outlet port connections are dimensionally the same
Parallel key
A 3 x 3 x 16
DIN 6885
Displacement in cm3/rev / Nominal size
1.0 1.6 2.5 4.0
a G 3/8 – 13 deep G 1/2 – 15 deep
b 25 29
c 25 20 25 30
Weight in kg 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.7
KF 0/ . S . 0K P00 0QT . /516
Dimensions in mm
Gear pumps KF 0 stainless steel
6 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935 0 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Direction of rotation shown: right
Dimensions and weights with liquid seal (quench)
Inlet and outlet port connections are dimensionally the same
Quench connection
Displacement in cm3/rev / Nominal size
1.0 1.6 2.5 4.0
a G 3/8 – 13 deep G 1/2 – 15 deep
b 25 29
c 25 20 25 30
Weight in kg 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.7
KF 0/ . S . 0K P00 0QT . /516
Quench connection
Parallel key
A 3 x 3 x 16
DIN 6885
Dimensions in mm
Quench connection

n
B
Type key KF coupling
Working temperature:
-20 ... 80 °C
(short-term temperature peaks up to 120 °C are permissible)
Weights and mass moments of inertia refer to
max. finished bore without keyway.
Finished bore according to H7;
Parallel keys according to DIN 6885 Sh. 1
Coupling size Pump end
cylindrical
Motor end
cylindrical
Ordering example RA 19 – Z 25/10 – Z 25/14
Coupling hub length and hub bore
Dimensions
Version A Version B
Sprocket
Part 1 Part 1 Part 1 Part 2
Gear pumps KF 0 stainless steel
8 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935 0 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Bell housing
KF 0 Aluminium bell housing
12 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Zahnrad-Pumpen KF 0
Motor-
bau- Pumpenträger Kupplung Abmessungen (in mm) Gewicht
größe
A B C D F K L N P kg
63 Z0 /140 /70 RA14-Z11/10-Z11/11 140 95 115 95 4 9 70 17 M8 0,36
71S
Z0 /160 / 80 RA19-Z25/10-Z25/14 160 110 130 110 4 9 80 13 M8 0,49
71
80 S
Z0 / 200 / 90 RA19-Z25/10-Z25/19 200 130 165 145 5 11 90 16 M10 0,6
80
90 S
Z0 / 200 /100 RA19/24-Z25/10-Z25/24 200 130 165 145 4 11 100 27 M10 1,345
90 L
100 LS
100 L Z0 / 250 /116 RA24/28-Z30/10-Z30/28 250 180 215 190 4 14 116 33 M12 1,4
112 M
Zubehör Pumpenträger
KF 0 Pumpenträger aus Aluminium
Motor size Bell housing Coupling Dimensions Weight
A B C D F K L N P kg
63 Z0/140/70 RA14-Z11/10-Z11/11 140 95 115 95 4 9 70 17 M8 0.360
71 S
Z0/160/80 RA19-Z25/10-Z25/14 160 110 130 110 4 9 80 13 M8 0.490
71
80 S
Z0/200/90 RA19-Z25/10-Z25/19 200 130 165 145 5 11 90 16 M10 0.600
80
90 S
Z0/200/100 RA19/24-Z25/10-Z25/24 200 130 165 145 4 11 100 27 M10 1.345
90 L
100 LS
Z0/250/116 RA24/28-Z30/10-Z30/28 250 180 215 190 4 14 116 33 M12 1.400100 L
112 M
Dimensions in mm
Gear pumps KF 0 stainless steel with magnetic coupling

Gear pumps KF 0 stainless steel with magnetic coupling
11KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935 0 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Type key
KF 0/2.5 S10K P00 0QT 2/ 516 MSA 46 A 1 - 160
Type of connection
K Pipe thread
Outboard flange
0 Without angle foot
Motor flange
160 Outer diameter (in mm)
Direction of rotation
1 Right
2 Left
Nominal size
1.0 / 1.6 / 2.5 / 4.0
Product name
Special number for stainless steel design
Max. permissible pressure in the split case
1 16 bar
3 40 bar
Max. magnetic coupling temperature
A 150 °C
Magnetic coupling size
MSA 46 16 bar
MSA 60 40 bar
MSB 60 40 bar
Seal
61 FKM
63 PTFE
0 Design code number
Q  Housing material stainless steel
T  Type of gearing: Stainless steel spur toothed
P Shaft end cylindrical
0 Without 2nd shaft end
0 Without end cover
Mounting
S Flange version
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestraße 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany
Phone +49 2392.935 0 · Fax +49 2392.935 209
Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
I  Gear pumps
Low and high-pressure gear pumps for
lubricating oil, hydraulic, process and test
bench applications, fuel and metering
systems.
I  Hydraulics
Single and multistage high-pressure gear
pumps, gear motors and valves for
construction machinery, municipal vehicles,
agricultural vehicles, special vehicles and
truck bodies.
I  Flow measurement
Gear, turbine and screw type fl ow meters
and electronics for volume and fl ow,
metering and consumption in the chemical
industry, hydraulic, process and test bench
technology.
I  Valves
Pressure, quantity and fl ow valves in pipe
and plate construction. Directional control